men and women. In practice this is unlikely to occur and changes in some of the assumptions
may be interrelated. The estimations in the sensitivity analysis have followed the accounting
policies for the scheme, i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projection unit credit method. The
methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not
change from those used in the previous period.

Chief Constable for Derbyshire Statement of Accounts 2021/22 48

Change In Assumption as at 31/03/22
0.1% decrease

in Real
Discount Rate

1 year
increase in
member life
expectancy

0.1%
increase in
the salary
increase

rate

0.1%
increase in
the pension

increase
rate

Local
Government
Pension
Scheme

Approximate % increase
to Employer Liability

2.0 4.0 0.0 2.0

Approximate monetary
amount - £’000

10,946 18,945 1,399 9,454

0.5% decrease
in Real

Discount Rate

1 year
increase in
member life
expectancy

0.5%
increase in
the salary
increase

rate

0.5%
increase in
the pension

increase
rate

Police
Pension
Schemes

Approximate % increase
to Employer Liability

9.5 3.5 1.0 9.0

Approximate monetary
amount - £’000

228,000 79,000 23,000 207,000

Note 11 Plant and Equipment

Movements in 2021/22

Operational Non-
Operational

Vehicles,
Plant,

Furniture
Equipment

Assets Under
Construction-

Equipment
TOTAL

Cost or Valuation

At 1 April 2021
Additions
Derecognition – Disposals
Derecognition – Other
Reclassifications – other

£’000 £’000 £’000

36,350
3,522

(1,032)
(3,471)

-

874
353

-
-

(263)

37,224
3,875

(1,032)
(3,471)

(263)
At 31 March 2022 35,369 964 36,333

Depreciation and Impairments
At 1 April 2021
Depreciation charge
Derecognition – Disposals
Derecognition – Other

(22,168)
(3,824)

825
3,415

-
-
-
-

(22,168)
(3,824)

825
3,415

At 31 March 2022 (21,752) - (21,752)

Net Book Value at 31 March 2022 13,617 964 14,581

Net Book Value at 31 March 2021 14,182 874 15,056

RR = Revaluation Reserve SDPS = Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services

Chief Constable for Derbyshire Statement of Accounts 2021/22 49